

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR KIEHL

TO: CSSB 61(RES), Draft Version "B"

Page 3, following line 9:

Insert a new paragraph to read:

**"(6) may not grant a net profit share modification for a field or pool under (1) of this subsection unless the modification requires the lessee or lessees to calculate separate net profit shares for oil and for gas, including separately accounting for oil and for gas for profit, costs, and expenditures;"**

Page 3, line 10:

Delete "**(6)**"

Insert "**(7)**"

Page 3, line 16:

Delete "**(7)**"

Insert "**(8)**"

Page 4, line 3:

Delete "**(8)**"

Insert "**(9)**"

Page 4, line 28:

Delete "**(9)**"

Insert "**(10)**"

Page 5, line 2:

Delete "(10)"

Insert "(11)"

Page 5, line 4:

Delete "(9)"

Insert "(10)"

Page 5, line 9:

Delete "(11)"

Insert "(12)"

Page 5, line 16:

Delete "(12)"

Insert "(13)"

Page 5, line 17:

Delete "(9)"

Insert "(10)"

Page 5, line 29:

Delete "(9)"

Insert "(10)"

Page 5, line 31:

Delete "(13)"

Insert "(14)"